EMPLOYEE AND UP TO FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) FOR EACH CITY PART­
TIME EMPLOYEE, EXCLUDING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR, SEASONAL 
EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED OFFICIALS, PAID AT A RATE OF $12.50 PER HOUR 
FOR HOURS WORKED FOR THE TIME PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 23, 2022 
THROUGH DECEMBER 17, 2022, IN TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000); TO SPECIFY APPLICABLE CONDITIONS 
AND AUTHORIZE FURTHER ACTIONS; AND TO PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY, 
PUBLICATION AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF. 

Councilmember Sell moved that the statutory rule requiring reading on three different 
days be suspended.